
 

…Decisions… Decisions…Decisions 
 
 
 

These notes indicate the decision(s) taken by the named Cabinet Member on the date shown and the 
officers responsible for taking the agreed action. For background documentation please refer to the 
report(s) to the Cabinet Member available on the Council’s web site (www.oxfordshire.gov.uk.) 
 

The decision(s) take effect at the time and date specified, unless before that time written notice is given 
in accordance with the Council’s Scrutiny Procedure Rules requiring the decision to be called in for 
review by the relevant Scrutiny Committee. 
 

If you have a query please contact Deborah Miller (Tel: (01865) 815384; 
EMail:deborah.miller@oxfordshire.gov.uk) 
 

DELEGATED DECISIONS BY CABINET MEMBER FOR CHILDREN & THE 
VOLUNTARY SECTOR - MONDAY, 16 JULY 2012 

 

List published 17 July 2012 
Decisions will (unless called in) become effective at 5.00pm on 24 July 2012 

RECOMMENDATIONS CONSIDERED DECISIONS ACTION 

1. Declarations of Interest 
 
 
 

There were none. 
 

 

2. Questions from County 
Councillors 

 

There were none. 
 

 

3. Petitions and Public Address 
 
 
 

Revd Andrew Bevan on behalf of 
Littlemore Youth Club. 
 

 

4. Chill Out Fund 2012/13 - July 
2012 

 
Forward Plan Ref: 2012/037 
Contact: Ruth Ashwell, Youth, 
Engagement & Opportunities - Service 
Manager Tel: (01865) 810649 
 
Oxfordshire County Council believes that 
YOUTH MATTERS and has set up a fund 
of £100,000 to support work with children 
and young people across the County.  The 
fund supports the aspirations of those 
working with children and young people in 
Oxfordshire to ensure all children and 
young people can access positive activities 
in their leisure-time by 2020.  
 
The Cabinet Member for Children & the 
Voluntary Sector is RECOMMENDED to 

The Cabinet Member approved the 
applications for grant support as 
shown below. These were from the 
following organisations: 
 
Littlemore Village Hall £2,000  
 
Path Hill Outdoors  £3,000 
 
TRAX Motor Project  £4,864.09 
 
Banbury Sea Cadets £2,125 
 
37th Oxford Scout   £500  
Group 
 
Oxon Music Education £5,000 
Partnership 
 
OAYP    £2,500 

DCS 
(R.Ashwell) 

http://www.oxfordshire.gov.uk/


2 

…Decisions… Decisions… 
 

DELEGATED DECISIONS BY CABINET MEMBER FOR CHILDREN & THE 
VOLUNTARY SECTOR - MONDAY, 16 JULY 2012 

 

 List published 17 July 2012 
Decisions will (unless called in) become effective at 5.00pm on 24 July 2012 

RECOMMENDATIONS CONSIDERED DECISIONS ACTION 

consider the applications (listed in 
paragraph 5 of this report) for grant 
support in the light of the officer 
recommendation as set out in the 
application annexed to this report. 
 
 
 

 
Donnington Doorstop £5,000 
 
Frontiers New Horizons £1,000 
(subject to evaluating by feedback 
forms) 
 
Lighthouse Thame  £750 
 
Leys CDI   £3,412 
(subject to working with local Hub) 
 
City of Oxford Rowing £3,840 
Club 
 
Thomley Activity Centre £5,000 
 
 


